

W34 Smart watch User Manual

Thank you for choosing our product!

To have a comprehensive understanding and using this device, to know all the features and simple operation method, please read this manual first.

The functions on the user manual may be little different with physical, please make the final products as the standard.

The typing errors in this manual and discrepancies will be timely updated with the latest products. If we have updates, this manual will be subject to change without notice. Our company reserves the right of final interpretation.

Charging instructions: standard 5PIN USB charging port, support computer USB or mobile phone 5V standard charger, about 70 minutes can be full of power.

Watch connects to Phone, download the App “Fundo” in the Phone at first, reference following 2 methods:

1) Android/iOS Phone: Scan following QR code image by browsers or by any Scanner to Download “**Fundo**”.



2) Android Phone: search and download “**Fundo**” app from Google Play;
iOS phone: search and download “**Fundo**” app from Apps Store;

After installation, turn on cellphone Bluetooth and Fundo App, confirm the notification enable, tap “More” at right bottom corner, enter add device, search “Watch_LE” device and tap connect, then you are succeeding connected the Bluetooth 4.0;

Next go to watch side Bluetooth-searching Bluetooth-select turn on Bluetooth-tap your cellphone name in the list-confirm the connection at your cellphone end. Then you are succeeding connected Bluetooth 3.0;

Only when Bluetooth 3.0 & 4.0 both connected the watch can be abled full performance, slide down the watch you will see the Bluetooth icon, green color at upper means Bluetooth 3.0 is

connected, Blue color at bottom means Bluetooth 4.0 is connected.

How to setting notification: into phone's Settings-App Management, find "Fundo"-Authority Management, open all allow.

Into Notifications- find "Fundo", open all allow. Into "Fundo"- "Application push", select all allow.

As the Bluetooth protocol is different between all the mobile phone brands. Sometimes the Bluetooth connection will be instability between mobile phone and smart watch. Please restart the Bluetooth, then try to connect again, or restore factory settings. If appear system halted, please long press power button about 10 seconds to restart watch.

※ Operation Guide

The home button: long press to switch watch, short press to return to the standby interface, when watch crashed, long press 10 seconds to restart .

TP gestures: slide right/left/up to enter the main menu, after entering each function, slip from left to right for return, slip from right to left for confirmation

Watch face switch: long press the screen, there will be a dial choice, tap confirm.

Main menu: Slide right/left to enter, slide left to next page. Slide right to return.

Main function

Calling

Dial: Bluetooth call via cellphone, talk at the watch end.

Phonebook: Sync all the contacts in the cellphone, max is 400 contacts.

Call logs: Sync all the calls history in the cellphone.

SMS: Sync all the messages in the cellphone (Not support iOS phone yet).

Bluetooth: Search the device you want connect, or disconnect the devices.

Pedometer: check the steps you walked during the day, calories burn and walk distance. Everyday 0 o'clock all the data will be saved automatically and reset to 0. Slide up enter option; status, on and off; history, it can check 7 days local records; Goal, set a target for everyday steps; put into all your information, such as Gender, Height, Weight etc. for more accurate measure your steps data.

Sleep monitor: The smart watch will turn on it automatically from 9p.m to 9a.m. It records your sleep duration and quality, help you adjust a better rest time, improve sleep quality. Slide up enter options; Status, On and Off; History, check out deep sleep and light sleep; instruction.

Heart rate monitor: wear the watch tightly with your wrist, best position would be upper of the hand-wrist, around 20 seconds it will shows the real time heart rate data, slide down menu into history, mode includes single measure and continuous measure; and instruction. Generally speaking normal value is 60-90 times/min.

ECG: adopt optical heart rate and ECG combine technology, about 30 seconds can show the data, after test will appear **ToAPP**, means ECG data save to phone “Fundo”.

Sedentary: Set a long-time reminder of sit, remind you have a stand when time up.

Anti-lost: click “find phone”, connected phone will be ringing warning, after find the phone, tap “End” of the phone to stop the alarm, it works both watch and Apps sides.

Alarm: can setting 5 alarm, long press can cancel alarm.

Stopwatch: Single timing, tap the left icon to start timing, and tap to pause, tap again for cumulative time.

Calculator:

Calendar:

Bluetooth Setting: Turn on/off the Bluetooth in watch.

Clock: clock type, there are 4 standby watch faces to choose;

Face: have two standby face can be choose.

Gesture: support for call turnover mute, alarm flip over mute, gesture wake up system (ie It is to raise the hand to automatically light screen), shake to answer the call;

Sound: you can select the caller profile, select Ringtones, select notification ringtones;

Volume: adjustable volume for media, ring tones, notifications, etc.;

Power-saving mode: turn watch on to enter clock mode, other functions are turned off; display, access to adjustable screen brightness and backlight off duration;

About: you can view the watch model and software version.

Data transmission: mobile phone to download Fundo App, after the connection is successful, either steps data, heart rate data, the sleep quality, multiple sports can be transmitted to the mobile end.

Warranty

1. If it appears quality problems caused by manufacturing, materials, design within one year (since the day of purchase) , battery and cable within 6 months. we will offer free warranty. Premise is using normally and correctly.

2. About the fault caused by the user's personal reasons, we don't offer free warranty, as follows:

1). Disassemble or refit the product.

2). Caused by immodesty drop

3). All artificial damage or misuse (such as: make water into the host, the external force shatter, scratch damage of peripheral components, etc.), all these are beyond the scope of the warranty.

3. When ask for free warranty, you must provide a warranty card with the seal of purchase place and purchase date.

4. If you met problems during use, please contact the shop customer service which you bought from.

5. Please make the final products as the standard.

Date of purchase:

IMEI code:

Buy store:

W34 Smart Watch Benutzerhandbuch

Vielen Dank für die Wahl unseres Produktes!

Um ein umfassendes Verständnis zu haben und dieses Gerät verwenden, um zu wissen alle Funktionen und einfache Bedienung Methode, benutzen Sie bitte diese Anleitung zuerst lesen.

Die Funktionen auf der Bedienungsanleitung kann mit physischen wenig anders sein, stellen Sie bitte die letzte Produkte als Standard.

Die Tippfehler in diesem Handbuch und Abweichungen werden zeitnah mit den neuesten Produkten aktualisiert werden. Wenn wir Updates haben, wird dieses Handbuch ohne vorherige Ankündigung ändern sein. Unser Unternehmen behält sich das Recht der endgültigen Interpretation.

Ladeanweisungen: Standard 5PIN USB-Anschluss, Unterstützung Computer USB oder Handy 5V Standard-Ladegerät, ca. 70 Minuten Lade kann voller Kraft sein.

Sehen Sie eine Verbindung zum Telefon, 2 Methoden nach der App „Fundo“ im Telefon zunächst Referenz herunterladen:

1) Android / iOS Telefon: Scan folgende QR-Code-Bild von Browsern oder von einem Scanner
Herunterladen " **Fundo** ".



2) Android Phone: Suche und download „ **Fundo** “App von Google Play;

iOS Telefon: Suche und download „ **Fundo** “App von Anwendungen Store;

Nach der Installation einschalten Handy Bluetooth und Fundo App, bestätigen 4.0 die Benachrichtigung aktivieren, tippen Sie auf „Mehr“ in der rechten unteren Ecke, Zusatzgerät eingeben, suchen „Watch_LE“ Gerät und verbinden tippen, dann gelingt es den Sie die Bluetooth verbunden ist;

Als nächstes gehen zu sehen Seite Bluetooth-Suche Bluetooth-select wiederum auf Bluetooth-Tap Ihr Mobiltelefon Namen in der Liste-bestätigt die Verbindung an Ihrem Handy Ende. Dann angeschlossen Sie erfolgreich sind Bluetooth 3.0;

Nur wenn Bluetooth 3.0 & 4.0 sowohl die Uhr verbunden ist, kann die volle Leistung, nach unten rutschen die Uhr derte werden Sie das Bluetooth-Symbol, grüne Farbe an der oberen Mittel siehe Bluetooth 3.0 ist

verbunden, blaue Farbe am Boden mittels Bluetooth 4.0 angeschlossen ist.

Wie erfolgt die Benachrichtigung einstellen: in Telefons Einstellungen-App Management „Fundo“ -Authority-Management finden, öffnen alle ermöglichen.

In Notifications- find „Fundo“, öffnen Sie alle ermöglichen. In „Fundo“ - „Application Push“, wählen Sie alle ermöglichen.

Da das Bluetooth-Protokoll unterscheidet zwischen allen Handy-Marken. Manchmal wird die Bluetooth-Verbindung Instabilität zwischen Handy und Smart Uhr. Bitte starten Sie den Bluetooth, dann versuchen Sie es erneut zu verbinden, oder die Werkseinstellungen wiederherstellen. Wenn erscheint System angehalten, bitte Taste lange drücken Leistung etwa 10 Sekunden bis Neustart Uhr.

✂ **Bedienerführung**

Die Home-Taste: lange drücken, um Schalter zu sehen, drücken Sie kurz auf die Standby-Schnittstelle zurück, wenn Uhr abgestürzt ist, lange drücken Sie 10 Sekunden bis Neustart.

TP Gesten: Schieber nach rechts / nach links / nach oben um das Hauptmenü zu gelangen, nachdem sie von links nach rechts für die Rückkehr jede Funktion Schlupf eintrat, Schlupf von rechts nach links für die Bestätigung

Uhrgesichtsgröße Schalter: drücken lange auf den Bildschirm, wird es eine Wahl Wahl, tippen Sie bestätigen sein.

Hauptmenü: Slide rechts / links eingeben, Rutsche links auf der nächsten Seite. Slide Recht auf Rückkehr.

Hauptfunktion

Aufruf Wahl: Bluetooth Anruf über Handy, sprechen auf die Uhr Ende.

Telefonbuch: Sync alle Kontakte auf dem Mobiltelefon, max 400 Kontakte.

Anrufprotokolle: Sync alle Anrufe Geschichte auf dem Mobiltelefon.

SMS: Sync alle Nachrichten auf dem Mobiltelefon (nicht iOS Telefon noch unterstützen).

Bluetooth: Suchen Sie das Gerät anschließen wollen, oder die Geräte trennen.

Pedometer: überprüfen Sie die Schritte, die Sie im Laufe des Tages gingen, Kalorien zu verbrennen und zu Fuß erreichbar. Jeden Tag 00.00 alle Daten werden automatisch gespeichert und auf 0 zurückgesetzt Slide up eingeben Option; Status, ein und aus; Geschichte kann es 7 Tage lokale Aufzeichnungen überprüfen; Ziel, zum Ziel gesetzt, für die täglichen Schritte; setzen in alle Ihre Daten wie Geschlecht, Größe, Gewicht usw. für genauere Messung Ihre Schritte Daten.

Schlafmonitor : Die Smart-Uhr wird es wieder einschalten automatisch von 9 p.m 09.00 Uhr Es zeichnet Ihre Schlafdauer und Qualität, helfen Ihnen eine bessere Ruhezeit einstellen, die Schlafqualität verbessern. Nach oben schieben eingeben Optionen; Status, Ein- und Ausschalten; Geschichte Besuche Tiefschlaf und leichten Schlaf; Anweisung.

Herzfrequenz-Messgerät: Tragen Sie die Uhr fest mit Ihrem Handgelenk, würde beste Position oberen der Hand Handgelenk, um 20 Sekunden wird es zeigt die Echtzeit-Herzfrequenzdaten, Dia-Down-Menü in der Geschichte, Mode einzelne Maßnahme und kontinuierliche Maßnahme umfasst; und Anleitung. Im Allgemeinen Normalwert spricht, ist 60-90 mal / min.

ECG: adoptieren optische Herzfrequenz und EKG-Technologie kombiniert, etwa 30 Sekunden, um die Daten zeigen, nach dem Test erscheint **ToAPP**, EKG mittels Daten speichern zu Telefon „Fundo“.

sesshaften: Legen Sie eine Langzeit-Erinnerung an sitzen, erinnern Sie haben einen Stand, wenn Zeit in Anspruch.

Anti-verloren: klicken Sie auf „finden phone“ wird angeschlossenes Telefon klingelt Warnung, nachdem das Telefon, tippen Sie auf „Ende“ des Telefons finden den Alarm zu stoppen, es funktioniert sowohl Uhren- und Apps Seiten.

Alarm: kann Einstellung 5 Alarm kann lange drücken Alarm abubrechen.

Stoppuhr: Einzel Timing, tippen Sie auf das linke Symbol für kumulative Zeit Timing, und tippen Sie auf Pause, tippen Sie erneut zu starten.

Taschenrechner:

Kalender:

Bluetooth-Einstellung: Ein- / Ausschalten der Bluetooth in der Uhr.

Uhr: Uhrentyp gibt es 4 Standby-Zifferblätter zu wählen;

Gesicht: haben zwei Standby-Gesicht kann sein wählen.

Geste: Unterstützung für den Anruf Umsatz mutet, Alarm Flip über mutet, Gestik wake up-System (dh es ist die Hand automatisch Lichtbild zu erhöhen), schüttelt den Anruf zu beantworten;

Klingen: Sie können das Anruferprofil auswählen, wählen Sie Klingeltöne, Benachrichtigung Klingeltöne wählen;

Volumen: regelbarer Lautstärke für Medien, Klingeltöne, Benachrichtigungen, etc .;

Energiesparmodus: biegen Sie sehen auf eingeben Uhrmodus, andere Funktionen ausgeschaltet sind; anzuzeigen, Zugriff auf einstellbare Bildschirmhelligkeit und die Hintergrundbeleuchtung ausgeschaltet Dauer;

Über: Sie können die Uhren-Modell und Software-Version anzuzeigen.

Datenübertragung: Handy herunterladen Fundo App, nachdem die Verbindung erfolgreich ist, entweder Schritte Daten, Herzfrequenzdaten, die Schlafqualität, können mehr Sportarten auf das mobile Ende übertragen werden.

Garantie

1. Wenn es scheint, Qualitätsprobleme, die durch Herstellung, Materialien, Design innerhalb eines Jahres

(seit dem Tag des Kaufes), Batterie und Kabel innerhalb von 6 Monaten. werden wir kostenlose Garantie anbieten.

Premise verwendet normal und richtig.

2. Über den Fehler durch die persönlichen Gründe des Benutzers verursacht wird, bieten wir keine kostenlose Garantie, wie folgt:

1). Disassemble oder setzen Sie das Produkt.

2). Verursacht durch immodesty Tropfen

3). Alle künstlichen Beschädigung oder Missbrauch (wie zum Beispiel: make Wasser in den Wirt, die äußere Kraft splintern, Kratzschäden von Peripheriekomponenten, etc.), sind alle diese sind über den Rahmen der Garantie.

3. Wenn für kostenlose Garantie fragen, müssen Sie eine Garantiekarte mit dem Siegel der Kauf statt liefern und das Kaufdatum.

4. Wenn Sie Probleme bei der Verwendung erfüllt, wenden Sie sich bitte den Shop Kundenservice, die Sie gekauft haben, von.

5. Bitte die Endprodukte als Standard machen.

Kaufdatum:

IMEI-Code:

Buy-Geschäft:

W34 Inteligente Manual del usuario de reloj

¡Gracias por elegir nuestro producto!

Para tener una comprensión global y el uso de este dispositivo, para conocer todas las características y método de operación simple, por favor lea este manual.

Las funciones en el manual del usuario pueden ser poco diferente con física, por favor, llegar a la final productos como el estándar.

Los errores de escritura de este manual y las discrepancias se actualizarán oportunamente con los últimos productos. Si tenemos actualizaciones, este manual estará sujeto a cambio sin previo aviso. Nuestra empresa se reserva el derecho de interpretación final.

Instrucciones de carga: USB 5PIN estándar de puerto de carga, soporte USB ordenador o el cargador estándar de telefonía móvil 5V, a unos 70 minutos puede estar llena de energía.

Reloj se conecta al teléfono, descargar la aplicación “Fundo” en el teléfono en un primer momento, la referencia siguiente 2 métodos:

1) Android / iOS Teléfono: Escanear la imagen siguiente código QR por los navegadores o por cualquier escáner para

Descargar “ **Fundo** ”.



2) El teléfono androide: buscar y descargar “ **Fundo** ”Aplicación de Google Play;

iOS teléfono: buscar y descargar “ **Fundo** ”Aplicación de la tienda de aplicaciones;

Después de la instalación, active el teléfono móvil Bluetooth y Fundo aplicación, permiten confirmar la notificación, toque “Más” en la esquina inferior derecha, introduzca añadir dispositivo, buscar “Watch_LE” dispositivo y puntee en Conectar, entonces usted está teniendo éxito conectado el Bluetooth 4.0;

Siguiente ir a ver el lado Bluetooth Bluetooth busca-seleccione Activar Bluetooth-tap su nombre de su teléfono en la lista a confirmar la conexión en su extremo móvil. A continuación, está teniendo éxito conectado Bluetooth 3.0;

Sólo cuando Bluetooth 3.0 y 4.0 ambos conectados Puede ser el reloj con capacidades pleno rendimiento, deslice hacia abajo el reloj, verá el icono de Bluetooth, de color verde en medios superiores Bluetooth 3.0 es

conectado, el color azul en los medios inferiores de Bluetooth 4.0 está conectado.

Cómo establecer la notificación: a Ajustes-Aplicación de Gestión del teléfono, encontrar "Fundo" Gestión ■ La Autoridad, abierto todo lo permitan.

En hallazgo Notifications- "Fundo", abierto todo lo permitan. En "Fundo" - "empujar Aplicación", seleccionar todo lo permitan.

A medida que el protocolo Bluetooth es diferente entre todas las marcas de teléfonos móviles. A veces, la conexión Bluetooth será la inestabilidad entre el teléfono móvil y el reloj inteligente. Por favor, reiniciar el Bluetooth, a continuación, intente conectarse de nuevo, o restaurar la configuración de fábrica. Si aparece sistema se ha detenido, por favor presione el botón de encendido de largo unos 10 segundos para reiniciar el reloj.

✂ Manual de operaciones

El botón de inicio: pulsación larga de reloj conmutador, pulse brevemente para volver a la interfaz de espera, cuando se estrelló reloj, mantenga pulsado 10 segundos para reiniciar.

gestos TP: derecho de diapositivas / izquierda / arriba para entrar en el menú principal, después de entrar en cada función, el deslizamiento de izquierda a derecha para el retorno, el deslizamiento de derecha a izquierda para la confirmación

Reloj interruptor de la cara: a largo presione la pantalla, habrá una opción de línea, pulse Confirmar.

Menú principal: Deslizar hacia la derecha / izquierda para entrar, deslizante hacia la izquierda a la página siguiente. Diapositiva derecho de retorno.

Función principal

Llamando a dial: llamada Bluetooth a través del teléfono móvil, hablar al final reloj.

Directorio telefónico: Sincronización de todos los contactos en el teléfono móvil, el máximo es de 400 contactos.

Registros de llamadas: Sincronizar todo el historial de llamadas en el teléfono celular.

SMS: Sincronización todos los mensajes en el teléfono móvil (no soporta teléfonos iOS aún).

Bluetooth: Buscar en el dispositivo que desea conectar, desconectar o los dispositivos.

Podómetro: comprobar los pasos que recorrida durante el día, se queman calorías y la distancia a pie. Todos los días 0 en punto todos los datos se guardarán automáticamente y se ponen a 0. diapositivas hasta entrar en la opción; estado, dentro y fuera; la historia, se puede comprobar de 7 días de registros locales; Gol, fijar un objetivo de pasos todos los días; poner en toda su información, tales como el sexo, altura, peso, etc., para medida más precisa sus datos pasos.

monitor de sueño : El reloj inteligente se enciende de forma automática desde las 9 pm a 09 a.m. Se registra la duración del sueño y la calidad, ayuda a ajustar un tiempo de descanso mejor, mejorar la calidad del sueño. Deslice hacia arriba introducir opciones; Estatus, de encendido y apagado; Historia, echa un vistazo a sueño profundo y sueño ligero; instrucción.

Monitor de pulso cardiaco: llevar el reloj firmemente con la muñeca, mejor posición sería superior de la mano, la muñeca, alrededor de 20 segundos, se muestra el tiempo real de datos de frecuencia cardíaca, la diapositiva de menú en la historia hacia abajo, de modo incluye sola medida y medida continua; y la instrucción. En términos generales el valor normal es 60-90 veces / min.

ECG: adoptar el ritmo cardíaco y ECG óptica combinar la tecnología, a unos 30 segundos pueden mostrar los datos, aparecerá después de la prueba **ToAPP**, medios de ECG de datos Enviar al teléfono "Fundo".

Sedentario: Establecer un recordatorio de mucho tiempo de sentarse, recordarle que tiene un soporte cuando el tiempo para arriba.

Anti-perdida: haga clic en "encontrar el teléfono", el teléfono conectado sonará advertencia, después de encontrar el teléfono, toque "final" del teléfono para detener la alarma, funciona tanto reloj y Aplicaciones lados.

Alarma: puede establecer la alarma de 5, pulsación larga puede cancelar la alarma.

Cronógrafo: tiempo sola, toque en el icono de la izquierda para iniciar el cronometraje, y toque a la pausa, pulse de nuevo por el tiempo acumulado.

Calculadora:

Calendario:

Configuración de Bluetooth: Activar / desactivar el Bluetooth en el reloj.

Reloj: tipo de reloj, hay 4 caras del reloj en espera para elegir;

Cara: tener dos cara de espera se puede elegir.

Gesto: soporte para silenciar el volumen de negocios de llamadas, flip alarma sobre mudo, estela arriba gesto del sistema (es decir, es levantar la mano a la luz de la pantalla de forma automática), agitar para responder a la llamada;

Sonar: puede seleccionar el perfil de la persona que llama, seleccione Tonos, seleccionar tonos de notificación;

Volumen: volumen ajustable para medios, tonos de llamada, notificaciones, etc .;

Modo de ahorro de energía: gire a ver a entrar en el modo de reloj, otras funciones se desactivan; mostrar, el acceso al brillo de la pantalla y la luz de fondo ajustable duración;

Acerca de: se puede ver la versión del modelo de reloj y el software.

Transmisión de datos: teléfono móvil para descargar la aplicación Fundo, después de que la conexión es correcta, ya sea pasos de datos, datos de frecuencia cardíaca, la calidad del sueño, deportes múltiples puede ser transmitida al terminal móvil.

Garantía

1. Si aparece problemas de calidad causados por la fabricación, materiales, diseño dentro de un año

(ya que el día de la compra), la batería y el cable dentro de los 6 meses. vamos a ofrecer garantía libre.

Premisa está utilizando normalmente y correctamente.

2. Sobre la avería causada por razones personales del usuario, no ofrecemos garantía libre, como

de la siguiente manera:

1). Desmontar o volver a montar el producto.

2). Causada por gota inmodestia

3). Todo el daño artificial o mal uso (tales como: marca de agua en el huésped, el astillado fuerza externa, daño al rayado de los componentes periféricos, etc.), todos estos están más allá del alcance de la garantía.

3. Cuando pregunte por la garantía libre, debe proporcionar una tarjeta de garantía con el sello de lugar de compra y la fecha de compra.

4. Si te encuentras con problemas durante el uso, por favor, póngase en contacto con el servicio al cliente tienda de la que usted compró desde.

5. Por favor, hacer que los productos finales como el estándar.

Fecha de compra:

código IMEI:

Comprar tienda:

W34 montre intelligente Manuel de l'utilisateur

Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi notre produit!

Avoir une compréhension globale et l'utilisation de cet appareil, de connaître toutes les caractéristiques et méthode simple d'utilisation, s'il vous plaît lire d'abord ce manuel.

Les fonctions relatives au mode d'emploi peuvent être peu différent avec physique, s'il vous plaît la finale produits comme la norme.

Les erreurs de frappe dans ce manuel et les écarts seront mis à jour en temps opportun avec les derniers produits. Si nous avons des mises à jour, ce manuel sera soumis à des changements sans préavis. Notre société se réserve le droit d'interprétation finale.

Instructions de charge: le port de chargement USB standard 5PIN, téléphone USB de l'ordinateur ou support mobile chargeur standard 5V, environ 70 minutes peut être pleine de puissance.

Montre se connecte au téléphone, téléchargez l'application « Fundo » dans le téléphone au début, référence suivant 2 méthodes:

1) Applications / iOS Téléphone: l'image de balayage suivant du code QR par les navigateurs ou par un scanner à

Télécharger " Fundo ».



2) Android Phone: la recherche et le téléchargement « Fundo » Application de Google Play;

téléphone iOS: la recherche et le téléchargement « Fundo » Application de Apps Store;

Après l'installation, activez l'option Activer téléphone Bluetooth et Fundo App, confirmez la notification, appuyez sur « Plus » dans le coin en bas à droite, entrez dispositif d'ajout, recherche dispositif « Watch_LE » et appuyez sur Se connecter, vous réussissons connecté le Bluetooth 4.0;

Ensuite, allez regarder côté Bluetooth recherche tour de sélection sur Bluetooth appuyez sur votre nom de téléphone portable dans la liste de confirmer la connexion à la fin de votre téléphone portable. Ensuite, vous réussissons connecté Bluetooth 3.0;

Uniquement lorsque Bluetooth 3.0 et 4.0 fois connecté la montre peut être Able pleine performance, glisser vers le bas la montre que vous verrez l'icône Bluetooth, la couleur verte au moyen supérieur Bluetooth 3.0 est

connecté, la couleur bleue au moyen du bas Bluetooth 4.0 est connecté.

Comment établir une notification: dans les paramètres de gestion App-du téléphone, trouver « Fundo » Gestion -Authority, ouvrez tous les permettent.

Dans Notifications- trouver « Fundo », ouvrez tous les permettent. Dans « Fundo » - « push Application », sélectionnez tous les permettent.

Comme le protocole Bluetooth est différent entre toutes les marques de téléphone mobile. Parfois, la connexion Bluetooth sera l'instabilité entre le téléphone mobile et montre intelligente. S'il vous plaît redémarrer le Bluetooth, puis essayez de vous connecter à nouveau ou restaurer les paramètres d'usine. Si le système semble arrêté, s'il vous plaît bouton d'alimentation de la presse à long environ 10 secondes pour voir redémarrer.

✕ Guide d'opération

Le bouton d'accueil: long pour montre de commutation, court pour revenir à l'interface de veille, lorsque la montre est écrasé, appuyez longuement sur 10 secondes pour redémarrer.

gestes TP: diapositive à droite / à gauche / à accéder au menu principal, après l'entrée de chaque fonction, le glissement de gauche à droite pour le retour, le glissement de droite à gauche pour la confirmation

Montre interrupteur visage: appuyer longuement sur l'écran, il y aura un choix de cadran, appuyez sur pour confirmer.

Menu principal: Glisser vers la droite / gauche pour entrer, faites glisser de gauche à la page suivante. Faites glisser droit au retour.

Fonction principale

Appel Cadran: appel Bluetooth par téléphone portable, parler à la fin de la montre.

Annuaire: Synchroniser tous les contacts du téléphone portable, max est de 400 contacts.

les journaux d'appels: Tout synchroniser l'historique des appels dans le téléphone portable.

SMS: Synchroniser tous les messages dans le téléphone portable (téléphone iOS pas supporter encore).

Bluetooth: Rechercher sur le périphérique que vous souhaitez connecter ou déconnecter les périphériques.

Pédomètre: vérifiez les étapes que vous marchiez pendant la journée, brûler des calories et la distance de marche. Tous les jours 0 o'clock toutes les données seront enregistrées automatiquement et remis à 0. Coulissant entrez l'option; état, sur et en dehors; l'histoire, il peut vérifier les 7 jours de dossiers locaux; Objectif, définir une cible pour les étapes de la vie quotidienne; mettre en toutes vos informations, telles que le sexe, taille, poids, etc. pour mesure plus précise vos pas de données.

moniteur de sommeil : La montre intelligente s'allume automatiquement de 9 h, heure à 9 heures Il enregistre la durée de votre sommeil et la qualité, vous aider à ajuster un temps meilleur repos, d'améliorer la qualité du sommeil. Faites glisser jusqu'à entrer des options; Statut, et hors tension; Histoire, consultez le sommeil profond et sommeil léger; instruction.

Moniteur de fréquence cardiaque: porter la montre étroitement avec votre poignet, meilleure position serait supérieure de la main-poignet, environ 20 secondes, il montre le temps réel des données de fréquence cardiaque, diapositive menu déroulant dans l'histoire, le mode de mesure unique comprend et mesure continue; et l'instruction. D'une manière générale la valeur normale est 60-90 fois / min.

ECG: adopter la fréquence cardiaque optique et ECG combiner la technologie, environ 30 secondes peuvent afficher les données, après le test apparaîtra **ToAPP**, des moyens de données ECG sur votre téléphone « Fundo ».

sédentaire: Définir un rappel de longue date de sit, vous rappeler un stand quand le temps vers le haut.

Anti-perte: cliquez sur « trouver téléphone », téléphone connecté sera alerte sonne, trouver après que le téléphone, appuyez sur « End » du téléphone pour arrêter l'alarme, il fonctionne à la fois montre et côtés Apps.

Alarme: peut mettre 5 alarme, longue presse peut annuler l'alarme.

Chronomètre: calendrier unique, appuyez sur l'icône de gauche pour lancer le chronomètre, et appuyez sur pour faire une pause, appuyez à nouveau pour le temps cumulatif.

Calculatrice:

Calendrier:

Réglage Bluetooth: Activer / désactiver le Bluetooth en montre.

L'horloge: type d'horloge, il y a 4 faces de la montre en attente à choisir;

Visage: ont deux face d'attente peut être choisir.

Geste: soutien muet de rotation d'appel, flip alarme sur mute, réveil geste en place un système (il est de lever la main à l'écran automatiquement la lumière), secouer pour répondre à l'appel;

Du son: vous pouvez sélectionner le profil de l'appelant, sélectionnez Sonneries, sélectionnez des sonneries de notification;

Le volume: volume réglable pour les médias, des sonneries, des notifications, etc .;

Mode économie d'énergie: tourner à regarder sur pour passer en mode d'horloge, d'autres fonctions sont désactivées; afficher, l'accès à la luminosité de l'écran réglable et rétro-éclairage durée;

Sur: vous pouvez voir la version du modèle de montre et logiciel.

Transmission de données: téléphone mobile à télécharger Fundo App, une fois la connexion réussie, que ce soit les données des étapes, les données de fréquence cardiaque, la qualité du sommeil, peut être transmis plusieurs sports à la fin mobile.

garantie

1. S'il apparaît des problèmes de qualité causés par la fabrication, les matériaux, la conception dans l'année

(depuis le jour de l'achat), la batterie et le câble dans les 6 mois. nous offrons la garantie gratuite.

Prémisse utilise normalement et correctement.

2. A propos de la faute causée par des raisons personnelles, nous ne proposons pas garantie gratuite de l'utilisateur, suit:

1). Désassembler ou remettre en place le produit.

2). Causée par goutte impudeur

3). Tous les dommages artificiels ou une mauvaise utilisation (par exemple: faire de l'eau dans l'hôte, l'éclatement de la force extérieure, dommages aux rayures de composants périphériques, etc.), tout cela est au-delà de la portée de la garantie.

3. Lorsque demander la garantie gratuite, vous devez fournir une carte de garantie du sceau d'achat lieu et la date d'achat.

4. Si vous avez rencontré des problèmes lors de l'utilisation, s'il vous plaît contacter le magasin service à la clientèle que vous avez acheté de.

5. S'il vous plaît faire les produits finaux comme la norme.

Date d'achat:

Code IMEI:

Acheter magasin:

W34 inteligente manual de relógio de Usuário

Obrigado por escolher o nosso produto!

Para ter uma compreensão abrangente e usar este dispositivo, a saber todas as características e método de operação simples, por favor leia este manual primeiro.

As funções no manual do usuário pode ser um pouco diferente com o físico, por favor, faça a final produtos como o padrão.

Os erros de digitação neste manual e as discrepâncias serão oportunamente atualizado com os mais recentes produtos. Se tivermos atualizações, este manual será sujeita a mudança sem aviso prévio. Nossa empresa se reserva o direito de interpretação final.

instruções de carregamento: padrão 5PIN Porta USB, suporte USB do computador ou telefone móvel 5V carregador padrão, cerca de 70 minutos pode ser cheio de energia.

Relógio se conecta ao telefone, baixar o App “Fundo” no telefone em primeiro lugar, referência seguintes 2 métodos:

1) Android / iOS Telefone: Imagem de digitalização de código seguinte QR pelos navegadores ou por qualquer scanner para

Download “ **Fundo** ”.



2) Android Phone: procure e de download “ **Fundo** ”App do Google Play;

iOS telefone: procure e de download “ **Fundo** ”App do Apps Store;

Após a instalação, ligue no celular Bluetooth e Fundo App, confirme a notificação permitir, toque em “Mais” no canto inferior direito, digite add device, procure “Watch_LE” dispositivo e toque em Conectar, então você está sucedendo conectado a Bluetooth 4.0;

Em seguida vá para assistir lado Bluetooth-procurando Bluetooth-selecione Ativar Bluetooth-tap seu nome de celular na lista a confirmar a ligação no seu fim celular. Então você está sucedendo conectado Bluetooth 3.0;

Somente quando Bluetooth 3.0 e 4.0 ambos conectados o relógio pode ser capacitado desempenho completo, slide para baixo o relógio que você verá o ícone Bluetooth, cor verde no meio superiores Bluetooth 3.0 é

conectado, cor azul no meio de fundo Bluetooth 4.0 está ligado.

Como configurar notificação: em Configurações de aplicativo Gerenciamento de telefone, encontrar o "Fundo" Gestão -Authority, aberto todo o permitir.

Em achado Notifications- "Fundo", aberto todo o permitir. Em "Fundo" - "push do aplicativo", selecione todos permitem.

Como o protocolo Bluetooth é diferente entre todas as marcas de telefones móveis. Às vezes, a conexão Bluetooth será instabilidade entre o telefone celular e relógio inteligente. Por favor, reinicie o Bluetooth, em seguida, tente se conectar novamente, ou restaurar as configurações de fábrica. Se aparecer o sistema parado, por favor, pressione e segure o botão de energia em cerca de 10 segundos para reiniciar o relógio.

✂ Guia de operação

O botão home: longa de imprensa para relógio switch, pressione rapidamente para voltar para a interface de espera, quando o relógio bateu, pressione e segure 10 segundos para reiniciar.

gestos TP: slides direita / esquerda / cima para aceder ao menu principal, depois de entrar cada função, deslizamento da esquerda para a direita para o retorno, deslizamento da direita para esquerda para confirmação

interruptor de relógio: longa pressione a tela, haverá uma escolha de marcação, toque em Confirmar.

Menu principal: Deslize para a direita / esquerda para entrar, deslize para a esquerda para a próxima página. Deslize direito de retorno.

Função principal

Chamando Dial: chamada Bluetooth através do telemóvel, falar no final relógio.

Lista telefônica: Sincronizar todos os contatos no celular, max é de 400 contatos.

Registro de chamadas: Sincronizar tudo o histórico de chamadas no telefone celular.

SMS: Sincronizar todas as mensagens no celular (não apoiar telefone iOS ainda).

Bluetooth: Pesquisar o dispositivo que deseja conectar ou desconectar os dispositivos.

pedômetro: verificar os passos que você andou durante o dia, queimar calorias e distância caminhada. Diárias 0 o'clock todos os dados serão salvos automaticamente e reiniciar a 0. Deslize para cima entrar na opção; status, dentro e fora; história, ele pode verificar 7 dias registros locais; Objetivo, definir uma meta para as etapas diárias; colocar em todas as suas informações, como sexo, altura, peso, etc., para medida mais precisa seus dados passos.

monitor de sono : O relógio inteligente irá ligar automaticamente a partir de 9 pm para 09:00 Ele registra a sua duração do sono e qualidade, ajudar a ajustar um tempo melhor do resto, melhorar a qualidade do sono. Deslize para cima entrar opções; Status, On e Off; História, confira sono profundo e sono leve; instrução.

Monitor de frequência cardíaca: usar o relógio firmemente com seu pulso, melhor posição seria superior da mão e punho, em torno de 20 segundos ele irá mostra o tempo real dados de frequência cardíaca, slides de menu na história para baixo, de modo inclui uma medida única e medida contínua; e instrução. De um modo geral o valor normal é 60-90 vezes / min.

ECG: adotar frequência cardíaca óptica e ECG combinar a tecnologia, a cerca de 30 segundos pode mostrar os dados, após o teste aparecerá **ToAPP**, meios ECG dados Guardar no telefone "Fundo".

Sedentário: Definir um lembrete de longa data de sit, lembrá-lo com um estande quando o tempo se.

Anti-perdida: clique em "encontrar telefone", telefone conectado estará tocando aviso, depois de encontrar o telefone, toque em "End" do telefone para parar o alarme, ele funciona tanto relógio e lados Apps.

Alarme: pode definir 5 alarme, pressione longa pode cancelar o alarme.

Cronômetro: Único momento, toque no ícone à esquerda para iniciar a cronometragem, e torneira para pausa, toque novamente por tempo acumulado.

Calculadora:

Calendário:

Configuração Bluetooth: Ligar / desligar o Bluetooth no relógio.

Relógio: tipo de relógio, há 4 faces de relógios de espera para escolher;

Face: tem duas faces de espera pode ser escolher.

Gesto: suporte para silenciar volume de negócios chamada, aleta alarme sobre mudo, gesto wake up do sistema (ou seja, é para levantar a mão para a tela automaticamente luz), agite para atender a chamada;

Som: você pode selecionar o perfil de chamadas, selecione Toques, selecione toques de notificação;

Volume: volume ajustável por meios de comunicação, toques notificações, etc .;

Power-saving mode: vire assistir em para entrar no modo relógio, outras funções são desligadas; exibir, acesso para o brilho da tela ajustável e iluminação de fundo duração;

Sobre: você pode ver a versão do modelo de relógio e software.

Transmissão de dados: telefone celular para baixar Fundo App, depois que a conexão for bem sucedida, quer dados passos, dados de frequência cardíaca, a qualidade do sono, vários esportes pode ser transmitida para o final móvel.

garantia

1. Se aparecer problemas de qualidade causados pela fabricação, materiais, design dentro de um ano

(desde o dia da compra), bateria e cabo dentro de 6 meses. vamos oferecer garantia livre.

Premissa está usando normalmente e corretamente.

2. Sobre a falha causada por razões pessoais do usuário, não oferecemos garantia livre, como

seguinte maneira:

1). Desmontar ou montar novamente o produto.

2). Causada pela queda de imodéstia

3). Todos os danos artificial ou mau uso (tais como: marca de água no hospedeiro, a força externa estilhaçamento, danos zero de componentes periféricos, etc.), todos estes estão para além do âmbito do garantia.

3. Quando pedir garantia livre, você deve fornecer um cartão de garantia com o selo do local de compra e data da compra.

4. Se você encontrou problemas durante o uso, entre em contato com o serviço ao cliente loja que você comprou a partir de.

5. Por favor, faça os produtos finais como o padrão.

Data da compra:

código IMEI:

Comprar loja: